www.kexin.com.cn 1
       DiodesSMD Type
Features
Low Forward Voltage Drop
Small Surface Mounting Type
Green EMC
Band Indicates Cathode
Schottky Barrier Diode
1KK2003I
SOD-882 Unit:mm
+-
Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25  unless otherwise noted
Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VBR  IR= 100 A 30
 IF= 10mA 0.35
 IF= 200mA 0.5
IR  VR= 10 V 30 A
VF
V
Parameter
 Reverse Leakage current
 Breakdown Voltage
 Forward voltage
Absolute Maximum Ratings TA = 25  unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
 DC Reverse Voltage VR 30 V
 Average Forward Current IF(AV) 200 mA
 Peak Forward Surge Current
 (At 8.3ms single half sine-wave)
 Power Dissipation PD 150  mW
 Junction Temperature TJ 125
 Storage Temperature range Tstg -55 to +125
IFSM A0.5
 Typical Soldering Pattern(mm):
0.
46
0.
50
0.
03
 M
ax
.
0.45
0.55
0.55
0.65
0.
95
1.
05
0.
65
 T
yp
.
0.
20
0.
30
0.
20
0.
30
+
-
Marking
Marking F
ve)
S
V
IF(AV)
ess otherwise noted
   Diodes
Schottky Barrier Diode
1KK2003I
       Diodes  SMD Type
Typical  Characterisitics
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
1
10
100
1m
10m
100m
1
VF, FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)
I F
, F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
) TA = 125°C
TA = 75°C
TA = 25°C
TA = 25°C
100
0
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE (VOLTS)
10
1
100n
1n
5 10 15 20 25
TA = 125°C
TA = 25°C
1m
10m
30
I R
, R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
)
TA = 75°C
TA = 25°C
10n
20
0
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE (VOLTS)
12
4
2
0
0351015 2520
6
8
10
C
T,
 T
O
A
TA
L
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 (
pF
)
14
16
18
(VO
20
VRR, REVE
5
    Diodes
wwww.kex